2301 Wardlow Circle, P.O. Box 3300
Corona, California 92878
tel 909.270.6200
fax 909.270.6201
Operating Characteristics
1000, 3000 & 4000 SERIES

1000, 3000 & 4000 SERIES
BIVCO CHECK VALVES
How to Order
1000 SERIES PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
10 08 B 0 0 V – 0.5 S
MODEL
10 - NPT Female
13 - Socket weld end for pipe 1, 3
(Stainless valve only).
14 - Socket for soldering to pipe 1, 3
15 - Raised face flange 150lb. ANSI, B16.5 2, 3
Consult factory for models with other end
connections.
SIZE
06 - 3/8”
08 - 1/2"
12 - 3/4"
20 - 1 1/4"
24 - 1 1/2"
32 - 2”
MATERIAL OF BODY
B - Bronze, B-62 Cast
S - Stainless Steel, 316 Cast
SPRING MATERIAL
S - Stainless Steel, 316
CRACKING PRESSURE
Lbs./Sq. In. Rating (always 3 spaces)
(Example: 0.5 is 1/2 psi, 010 is 10 psi).
See cracking pressure options this page
for available ranges.
MATERIAL OF O-RING IN BODY
T - Teflon®
V - Viton®
MATERIAL OF POPPET
0 - Teflon®
MATERIAL OF SEAT
0 - Teflon®
NOTES
1 Dimensions of socket ends are available on request.
2 Model with raised face 150lbs. Flange is available to special order in sizes 3/4” through 2” in bronze or Stainless Steel.
Dimensions supplied on request.
3 10 piece minimum order required.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Teflon® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
PSIG CRACKING PRESSURE OPTIONS/RANGES FOR THE 1000 SERIES
Replacement Parts
In normal service the only parts which may require replacement are the seat, poppet and o-ring. A complete repair kit may
be ordered, specify kit followed by the complete valve part number.
For Your Safety
It is the sole responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specific application
requirements and to ensure proper installation, operation and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility product
ratings and application details should be considered in the selection. Improper selection or use of products described
herein can cause personal injury or property damage.
CRACKING PRESSURE
PART NO. -0.5 -002 -004 -006 -008 -010 NOMINAL
1000 SERIES 1.0 2.6 5.2 7.7 10.3 13.0 MAX.
0.2 1.6 3.2 4.8 6.4 7.8 MIN.
4
1000, 3000 & 4000 SERIES
BIVCO CHECK VALVES
How to Order
3000 & 4000 SERIES PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
30 12 C 0 0 T – 008 S
MODEL
30 - NPT Female (sizes 1/4" thru 1”)
40 - NPT Female (Sizes 1 1/4" thru 3”)
33 - Socket weld end for pipe1, 3
(Sizes 1/4" thru 1”)
43 - Socket weld end for pipe 1, 3
45 - Raised face flange 150 lb. ANSI B16.5 2, 3
Consult factory for models with other end
connections including male ends and specials.
SIZE
Pipe size in 1/16ths
(Also used for tubing size in 1/16ths when
applicable for special ends).
MATERIAL OF BODY
B - Brass, 360
C - Steel, 1018/1020
S - Stainless Steel, 316
SPRING MATERIAL
S - Stainless Steel - 316
C - Stainless Steel - 316 Coated
CRACKING PRESSURE
Lbs/Sq. In. Rating (always 3 spaces)
(Examples: 0.5 is 1/2 psi, 008 psi)
See cracking pressure options this page for
available ranges.
MATERIAL OF O-RING IN BODY
T - Teflon®
V - Viton®
MATERIAL OF POPPET
0 - Teflon®
1 - Reinforced TFE
MATERIAL OF SEAT
0 - Teflon®
NOTES
1 Dimensions of socket ends are available on request.
2 Model with raised face flange is available to special order. Flange is slip-on type welded to nipple in socket weld end of
valve. Dimensions supplied on request.
3 10 piece minimum order required, sizes 1 inch and above.
4 For Model 4048, consult factory.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Teflon® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
PSIG CRACKING PRESSURE OPTIONS/RANGES FOR 3000 AND 4000 SERIES
Replacement Parts
In normal service the only parts which may require replacement are the seat, poppet and o-ring. A
complete repair kit may be ordered, specify kit followed by the complete valve part number.
CRACKING PRESSURE
PART NO. -0.5 -002 -004 -006 -008 -010 NOMINAL
3000 & 4000 1.0 2.7 5.3 7.9 10.5 13.2 MAX.
SERIES 0.2 1.6 3.1 4.8 6.4 8.0 MIN.
5
1000, 3000 & 4000 SERIES
BIVCO CHECK VALVES
Dimensions (inches), Technical Data & CV Ratings
* Flow coefficient (C
v
) with standard 0.5 psi spring
-32
0
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
-24 -20 -16 -12 -8
VALVE SIZE
OPERATING PRESSURE RANGE
1000, 3000, AND 4000 SERIES @ 70˚ F